



1Z0-068^{Q&As}

Oracle Database 12c: RAC and Grid Infrastructure Administration

Pass Oracle 1Z0-068 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.pass4itsure.com/1z0-068.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Oracle
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



**QUESTION 1**

Which three types of patches and upgrades are supported for Oracle Grid Infrastructure 12c?

- A. in-place upgrades using the Oracle Universal Installer
- B. out-of-place patching for patch bundles
- C. in-place patching for patch bundles
- D. out-of-place upgrades using the Oracle Universal Installer
- E. in-place patching for one-off patches
- F. in-place patching for patch sets

Correct Answer: ABE

Section: (none)

QUESTION 2

Which statement is true concerning the installation of an Oracle Grid Infrastructure 12c patchset and its status during the installation?

- A. Some grid infrastructure patchsets may not be installed in a rolling fashion.
- B. They can be applied in-place.
- C. When performing rolling patches, crsctl query crs softwareversion always displays the lowest version of the software running anywhere in the cluster
- D. When performing rolling patches, the VIPs for the node being patched are relocated to another node.

Correct Answer: C

Section: (none)

To check the software versions on a single node or if the software version is the latest version installed in on a cluster.

You would use this option when you do the rolling upgrade.

```
$ crsctl query crs softwareversion [hostname]
```

References: https://blogs.oracle.com/myoraclediary/entry/how_to_check_clusterware_version

QUESTION 3

Which three statements are true about Oracle 12 RAC Database software installations?

- A. It is possible to install RAC database software on a one node cluster.



- B. It is possible to install multiple RAC database 12c software homes on the same cluster.
- C. The RAC database 12c software home and Grid infrastructure homes must be owned by separate OS users.
- D. The Cluster Verification Utility (CLUVFY) must be used to check the cluster before installing the RAC database software.
- E. The Cluster Verification Utility (CLUVFY) must be used to check the cluster after installing the RAC database software.
- F. The RAC database 12c software home and Grid Infrastructure homes must be owned by the same OS user.

Correct Answer: ADF

Section: (none)

A: An Oracle home is the directory in which you install Oracle Database binaries, and from which Oracle Database runs. Use Oracle Appliance Manager (through oakcli commands) to create and manage multiple Oracle homes and databases on Oracle Database Appliance. Oracle Database Appliance supports multiple Oracle Homes including different versions for Oracle Database 11g Release 2, 11gR2 and Oracle Database Release 12c Release 1.

D: You can use Cluster Verification Utility (CVU) to assist you with system checks in preparation for starting an upgrade.

F: The same user that owned the earlier release Oracle Grid Infrastructure software must perform the Oracle Grid Infrastructure 12c Release 1 (12.1) upgrade. Before Oracle Database 11g, either all Oracle software installations were owned by the Oracle user, typically oracle, or Oracle Database software was owned by oracle, and Oracle Clusterware software was owned by a separate user, typically crs.

Reference:

https://docs.oracle.com/cd/E22693_01/doc.12/e55580/dbadmin.htm#CHDJIBEE

<https://docs.oracle.com/database/121/CWLIN/procstop.htm#CWLIN517>

QUESTION 4

Which statement is true concerning the execution of the addNode.sh script for adding a node to an Oracle 12c Clusterware standard Cluster that uses Grid Naming Service (GNS)?

- A. Adding a node to a Standard Cluster requires the specification of the CLUSTER_NEW_NODE_ROLES parameter.
- B. Multiple nodes may be added to a standard cluster by a single execution of addNode.sh.
- C. Nodes in a Standard Cluster must have a VIP specified when adding the node to a cluster.
- D. Nodes in a Standard Cluster must have a High Availability IP (HAIP) adaptor specified when adding the node to a cluster.

Correct Answer: A

Section: (none)

QUESTION 5



Which three statements are true about node listeners in a Grid Infrastructure Cluster using Flex ASM?

- A. They run from the Grid Infrastructure home by default.
- B. They listen only for database instances on the same node.
- C. They listen only for the ASM instance on the same node.
- D. There only can be one node listener per node.
- E. They listen on behalf on any ASM instance and all database instances on the same node.

Correct Answer: ADE

Section: (none)

[Latest 1Z0-068 Dumps](#)

[1Z0-068 VCE Dumps](#)

[1Z0-068 Study Guide](#)